Ehud Admati Agencies | 24 Netiv Ofakim St. | Haifa | 34467 Israel | Admati.com
SPRING PINS, PROBES, AND CONNECTORS
PROGRAM
Ehud Admati Agencies | 24 Netiv Ofakim St. | Haifa | 34467 Israel | Admati.com 2
Surface Mount
Pin Specifications
Minimum Centers: 2.54 mm
Current Rating (continuous):

“C6” Power:   8 mm
“C6” Signal: 8 mm
How to Order
“C4” Ground: BC201367AD
“C4” Power: BC201370AD
“C4” Signal: BC201373AD
“C6” Ground: BC201394AD
“C6” Power: BC201397AD
“C6” Signal: BC201400AD
Thru Hole
Typical Resistance:
“C” Ground: <10 mΩ
“C” Power:  <10 mΩ
“C” Signal: <60 mΩ
Maximum  Travel:
“C4” Ground: 1 mm
“C4” Power: 0.71 mm
“C4” Signal: 0.71 mm
“C6” Ground: 2.50 mm
“C6” Power:   2 mm
“C6” Signal: 2 mm
Overall Length:
“C4” Ground: 7.50 mm
“C4” Power: 7.20 mm
“C4” Signal: 7.20 mm
“C6” Ground: 11 mm
“C6” Power:   10.50 mm
“C6” Signal: 10.50 mm
How to Order
“C4” Ground: BC201358AD
“C4” Power: BC201361AD
“C4” Signal: BC201364AD
“C6” Ground: BC201385AD
“C6” Power: BC201388AD
“C6” Signal: BC201391AD
Solder Cup
Materials
Barrel: Brass, gold plated
Spring: Stainless steel
Plunger:
Ground: Brass, gold plated
Power: Brass, gold plated
Signal: Brass, Duralloy™ plated
How to Order
“C4” Ground: BC201376AD
“C4” Power: BC201379AD
“C4” Signal: BC201382AD
“C6” Ground: BC201403AD
“C6” Power:   BC201406AD
“C6” Signal: BC201409AD
C Series – 2.54 Centers
Overall Length:
“C4” Ground: 7.50 mm
“C4” Power: 7.20 mm
“C4” Signal: 7.20 mm
“C6” Ground: 11 mm
“C6” Power:   10.50 mm
“C6” Signal: 10.50 mm
Recommendations:
Mounting Hole: 1.62/1.65 mm
Pad size for SMT: 2.20 mm
S/C wire gage: 20 ga. Max
TH drill size: 0.89 mm
Ehud Admati Agencies | 24 Netiv Ofakim St. | Haifa | 34467 Israel | Admati.com 3
Battery & Connector Pins
BC201512AD
Pin Specification
Minimum Centers: 2.54 mm
Current Rating: 3 amps continuous
Spring Force: 102g @ 1.52 mm travel
77g @ 1.52 mm travel
Typical Resistance: < 50 mΩ
Maximum Travel: 3.05 mm
Working Travel: 1.52 mm
Materials
Barrel: Brass, gold plated
Spring: Stainless steel
Plunger: Brass, gold plated
How to order
BC201512AD – for spring force102 gr
BC201512-77AD – for spring force 77 gr
Pin Specification
Minimum Centers: 1.78 mm
Current Rating: 1 amp continuous
Spring Force: 71g @ 1.07 mm travel